

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please see the my request below:

1. In the last 2 years (2021 - 2023), how many (if any) Datix's or other reportable events have occurred in your trust which have involved a patient fall from a patient trolley or stretcher? 01/04/2021:31/03/2023 FALLT|TURN = 25

2. In the last 2 years (2021-2023), how many (if any) Datix's or other reportable events have occurred in your trust that have involved a patient trolley or stretcher in any way? Please outline or explain any events. Other than the above:

To ascertain this data, the Trust would need to perform an audit of each individual patient record, which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

*Datix is a Risk Management Information System designed to collect and manage data on adverse events used by some NHS Trusts.